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National R & D Funds and Input Intensity from 2016 to 2021
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The 2019 EU R&D Scoreboard comprises companies with headquarters in 44 countries of which 18
are member states of the EU. The USA is leading with 769 companies, followed by China with 507
companies, and Japan with 318 companies.

Rank

28
53
71
72
73
81
84
100
103
106
113
120
126

131
145
147
148
154
156
160
170
177
187

Company

HUAWEI INVESTEMENT & HOLDING CO
ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING

TENCENT

SAIC MOTOR

CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
BAIDU

PETROCHINA

CHINA RAILWAY

CHINA RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION

ZTE

CRRC CHINA

CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION
MIDEA GROUP

CTRIP.COM INTERNATIONAL

POWER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION OF CHINA
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES

BYD

METALLURGICAL OF CHINA

LENOVO

CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL

NETEASE

GREE ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

MEITUAN DIANPING

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP

Industry

Technology Hardware & Equipment
Software & Computer Services
Software & Computer Services
Automobiles & Parts

Construction & Materials

Software & Computer Services

Oil & Gas Producers

Construction & Materials
Construction & Materials
Technology Hardware & Equipment
Industrial Engineering

Construction & Materials
Household Goods & Home Construction
Travel & Leisure

Construction & Materials
Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology
Electronic & Electrical Equipment
General Industrials

Technology Hardware & Equipment
Oil & Gas Producers

Software & Computer Services
Construction & Materials

General Retailers

Electronic & Electrical Equipment

R&D 2018/19
(€million)

12739.6
4770.8
2923.0
2029.1
2027.8
2010.0
1796.0
1712.3
1474.7
1460.1
1424.7
1286.2
1250.3
1226.0

1180.3
1059.4
1046.4
1043.7
1016.5
1013.9
993.1
912.1
896.0
838.0

R&D one-year
growth (%)

12.9
64.5
31.4
52.9
28.5
21.8
14.4
21.0
11.3
18.4-
6.5
19.6
15.4
16.5

21.9
34.4-
38.4
53.7
0.3-
23.9
78.3
29.3
94.5
147.8

R&D intensity

(%)

13.9
9.9
7.3
1.9
1.3
154
0.6
1.8
1.6
134
5.2
2.1

4.1

31.1

3.2
6.4
6.7
29
2.3
0.3
11.6
4.2
10.8
7.0
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http://www.lenovo.com/xe/
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7un q'pnl NTANNA 2NN L,"NWA TN NIaNn (61%) v7nmn 1ANY 1N Tavnn
D71v2 v Dipn) (' 5.3 7y T |'oa oMIANnN oMarmn v onovon (w17 600
(071va oMrn 77on 9.4% / 2"nxk nx

Income growth is lifting urban households into the upper-middle class and

above
XX Percentage of urban households
Annual household income Urban consumption by income group
RMB, 2020 real et
Delta
2000 2020 2030E 2030 vs. 20
High-income Affluent
Afuent . E s P ¢ e
Upper-middle Mass affluent
income (230,000~ 1 =<1 I 5 3 - 31 26
345,000)
+1.8x
Upper aspirant
230,000)
Middle and Aspirant
lower-middle (85,000- | 3 1 - 45 48 - 15 23
income 160,000)
-G5%a
Lower aspirant
(55,000- I [S] 4 I v 12 I 3 6
85,000)
Lower-income Foor
(<55,000) - 88 94 4 10 1 ri -80%0
Mote: Mumbers may not add due to rounding.
Source: PG Insights China macro model; MoKinsey Global Institute analysis
McKinsey ) . -
& Company Note: urban population accounts for ~51% of the general population = 854 million people
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D71V 7IMan XR1700 v
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Mainland China

41% of peak

Updated 1:51 PM IDT

Mainland China is reporting 1,932 new infections on average each day, 41% of the peak
— the highest daily average reported on Februany 13.

There have been 141,986 infections and 4,638 coronavirus-related deaths reported in
the country since the pandemic began.

Daily reported trends

MNew infections Deaths

— Daily deaths

March 23

2,054 new infections el
T

j T—dayrvemge
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Investment banking * Technology Cooperation *Business Development

SHENG is a member of @ Ziv Haft Group in Israel




